FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

09-28-1998

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECEIVED

1.00839340 OVER SHEET 1998 SEP 21 AM 10: 08 RF.

TRADEMARKS ONLY OPR/FINANCE			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger June 30, 1998		
Corrective Document	X Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc. Sept 15, 98			
Formerly Trade One, Inc.			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X COMMENSATION OF Incorporation (SECTION )	Minnesota		
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc	•		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 319 Barry Avenue South			
Address (line 3) Wayzata City	Minnesota 55391 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	represent should be attached. (Designation nust be a separate		
X Citizenstrig/State of Incorporation/Corporation	docu <b>nje</b> nt ir <del>ši</del> m Assignment.)		
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY 1998		
rushic purgen reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average at	pproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and		

D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (665-627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Appropriate the Control of the Control o

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 22. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0549** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	r age z	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 61	2-332-0351
Name	Michael J. O'Loughlin	
Address (line 1)	1012 Grain Exchange Building	
Address (line 2)	400 South 4th Street	
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis, MN 55415	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docur including any attachments.	nent #
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	• • •
Trac		on Number(s)
<u> </u>		2,867 880,547
	852,863 85	2,868 901,870
	852,865 85	2,869 917,326
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	18
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	465.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	403.00
Deposit A	Account  payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
**************************************	Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Michael J. O'Loughlin

**Name of Person Signing** 

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB J651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

<b>U.S. Department of Commerce</b>
<b>Patent and Trademark Office</b>
TRADEMARK

	15 OIL I
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	flark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark If	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Ition Number(s)  Mark If additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark If additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Ition Number(s)  Mark If additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  926,542  1,827,178
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Ition Number(s)  Mark If additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  926,542  1,827,178
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Ition Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (Do Not Enter Both numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  926,542  1,827,178  967,158  1,938,446
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Ition Number(s)  Mark If additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  926,542  1,827,178  967,158  1,938,446
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Ition Number(s)  Mark If additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  926,542  1,827,178  967,158  1,938,446  989,902
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ited Partnership  if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  tion Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Number (Do Not Enter Both numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  926,542  1,827,178  967,158  1,938,446  989,902  1,006,971  1,658,440

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0551 6H-649

0664

## SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRADE ONE, INC.

The undersigned President and Chief Executive Officer of Trade One, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby certifies that the following Articles of Amendment were adopted by joint written action of the shareholders and directors of the Corporation, dated as of June 2, 1998, pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Trade One, Inc.
- 2. (a) Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

## **ARTICLE I**

m/

The name of this Corporation shall be Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc.

3. This amendment has been adopted pursuant to Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto set his hand as of this day of June, 1998.

Robert B. Daugherty

President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

70N 3 0 1868

Sociolary of State

189387-1

081789

TQ7

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0552